
STATE APPROPRIATIONS AND TUITION & FEES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2024 

SREB 4yr-1 Peers 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees per 
FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + 
Tuition & Fees per FTE 

Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + Tuition & 
Fees per FTE Student 

University of Maryland-College Park $12,212 $22,448 $23,597 $38,745 $11,385 $16,296 93.2% 72.6% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill $20,759 $29,117 $22,954 $39,302 $2,196 $10,185 10.6% 35.0% 
University of Florida $12,158 $15,694 $21,878 $30,535 $9,720 $14,841 80.0% 94.6% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh $17,378 $23,237 $20,038 $31,657 $2,660 $8,420 15.3% 36.2% 
University of Alabama at Birmingham $24,015 $29,244 $18,835 $31,157 -$5,180 $1,913 -21.6% 6.5% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $10,717 $18,003 $18,468 $31,792 $7,751 $13,788 72.3% 76.6% 
Florida State University $12,567 $16,958 $17,571 $24,921 $5,003 $7,963 39.8% 47.0% 
University of Georgia $14,341 $20,527 $15,323 $26,344 $982 $5,817 6.8% 28.3% 
Old Dominion University $7,407 $12,145 $14,532 $21,361 $7,125 $9,216 96.2% 75.9% 
Virginia Commonwealth University $8,549 $15,694 $14,436 $25,668 $5,886 $9,974 68.9% 63.6% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $14,735 $20,734 $14,240 $28,464 -$495 $7,730 -3.4% 37.3% 
University of South Florida $9,273 $12,851 $13,907 $19,692 $4,633 $6,841 50.0% 53.2% 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro $10,097 $14,581 $13,338 $19,500 $3,240 $4,919 32.1% 33.7% 
University of Mississippi $6,263 $13,388 $12,634 $27,002 $6,371 $13,614 101.7% 101.7% 
Auburn University $13,498 $23,052 $12,615 $30,115 -$883 $7,063 -6.5% 30.6% 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte $9,130 $14,916 $12,086 $21,395 $2,956 $6,478 32.4% 43.4% 
Average-Excl. LSU $9,817 $16,574 $11,438 $23,112 $1,621 $6,538 16.5% 39.4% 
Mississippi State University $11,520 $16,547 $11,369 $21,786 -$150 $5,240 -1.3% 31.7% 
University of Memphis $7,637 $13,160 $11,013 $18,916 $3,377 $5,756 44.2% 43.7% 
University of Kentucky $14,591 $22,540 $10,661 $24,442 -$3,930 $1,902 -26.9% 8.4% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus $6,864 $19,606 $10,354 $36,868 $3,491 $17,262 50.9% 88.0% 
Virginia Tech $9,009 $17,159 $10,307 $27,857 $1,299 $10,699 14.4% 62.4% 
West Virginia University $7,280 $16,332 $10,286 $26,347 $3,006 $10,015 41.3% 61.3% 
Florida Atlantic University $9,173 $13,169 $9,542 $16,259 $369 $3,090 4.0% 23.5% 
University of Southern Mississippi $7,344 $12,995 $9,168 $16,295 $1,824 $3,300 24.8% 25.4% 
Florida International University $7,089 $10,575 $8,964 $14,996 $1,875 $4,422 26.5% 41.8% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia $7,560 $17,783 $8,723 $22,501 $1,163 $4,717 15.4% 26.5% 
The University of Texas at Austin $7,127 $15,499 $8,676 $20,081 $1,549 $4,582 21.7% 29.6% 
Clemson University $9,952 $21,172 $8,611 $29,075 -$1,341 $7,903 -13.5% 37.3% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus $11,188 $18,294 $8,497 $20,788 -$2,690 $2,494 -24.0% 13.6% 
Georgia State University $8,342 $13,010 $8,393 $15,537 $50 $2,527 0.6% 19.4% 
University of Arkansas $12,028 $17,253 $8,024 $18,183 -$4,004 $931 -33.3% 5.4% 
University of Louisville $9,763 $17,955 $7,988 $20,775 -$1,774 $2,820 -18.2% 15.7% 
University of Central Florida $6,849 $9,878 $7,958 $12,691 $1,109 $2,813 16.2% 28.5% 
George Mason University $5,946 $13,232 $7,306 $18,132 $1,360 $4,900 22.9% 37.0% 
The University of Texas at Dallas $6,791 $14,274 $7,106 $20,987 $316 $6,714 4.6% 47.0% 
Texas Tech University $6,360 $13,538 $7,074 $17,215 $715 $3,676 11.2% 27.2% 
University of Houston $6,609 $14,398 $6,408 $17,217 -$201 $2,820 -3.0% 19.6% 
The University of Texas at San Antonio $4,996 $11,446 $6,331 $14,534 $1,336 $3,088 26.7% 27.0% 
The University of Alabama $8,254 $16,264 $6,300 $20,444 -$1,954 $4,180 -23.7% 25.7% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus $7,014 $14,473 $5,537 $21,193 -$1,476 $6,720 -21.0% 46.4% 
LSU $9,672 $15,212 $5,367 $18,183 -$4,305 $2,972 -44.5% 19.5% 
The University of Texas at Arlington $5,557 $12,240 $4,824 $14,012 -$733 $1,773 -13.2% 14.5% 
University of North Texas $4,389 $10,736 $4,528 $15,938 $140 $5,202 3.2% 48.4% 
University of Delaware N/A N/A $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

**Note: Peers are listed high to low on FY 2024 State Appropirations per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 24 = 36,102 

Updated: January 15, 2026 

FY 2008 FY 2024 Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 24 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 24 
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STATE APPROPRIATIONS AND TUITION & FEES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2024 

FY 2008 

State 

FY 2024 

State 

Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 24 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 24 

State Appropriations + State Appropriations + State State Appropriations + State 
Appropriations Tuition & Fees Appropriations Tuition & Fees per Appropriations Tuition & Fees per FTE Appropriations State Appropriations + Tuition & 

Carnegie Land Grant Peers 
University of Maryland-College Park 

per FTE Student per
$12,212 

 FTE Student 
$22,448 

per FTE Student F
$23,597 

TE Student 
$38,745 

per FTE Student 
$11,385 

Student 
$16,296 

per FTE Student Fees p
93.2% 

er FTE Student 
72.6% 

North Carolina State University at Raleigh $17,378 $23,237 $20,038 $31,657 $2,660 $8,420 15.3% 36.2% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $10,717 $18,003 $18,468 $31,792 $7,751 $13,788 72.3% 76.6% 
University of Georgia $14,341 $20,527 $15,323 $26,344 $982 $5,817 6.8% 28.3% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln $11,567 $17,418 $14,603 $24,879 $3,036 $7,461 26.2% 42.8% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $14,735 $20,734 $14,240 $28,464 -$495 $7,730 -3.4% 37.3% 
Kansas State University $9,190 $16,378 $13,641 $25,350 $4,450 $8,972 48.4% 54.8% 
Auburn University $13,498 $23,052 $12,615 $30,115 -$883 $7,063 -6.5% 30.6% 
Average-Excl. LSU $10,750 $18,441 $11,762 $26,015 $1,012 $7,573 9.4% 41.1% 
Mississippi State University $11,520 $16,547 $11,369 $21,786 -$150 $5,240 -1.3% 31.7% 
Virginia Tech $9,009 $17,159 $10,307 $27,857 $1,299 $10,699 14.4% 62.4% 
Clemson University $9,952 $21,172 $8,611 $29,075 -$1,341 $7,903 -13.5% 37.3% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus $11,188 $18,294 $8,497 $20,788 -$2,690 $2,494 -24.0% 13.6% 
Iowa State University $11,580 $18,879 $8,308 $21,837 -$3,272 $2,959 -28.3% 15.7% 
University of Arkansas $12,028 $17,253 $8,024 $18,183 -$4,004 $931 -33.3% 5.4% 
Purdue University-Main Campus $7,187 $17,430 $6,516 $25,014 -$671 $7,584 -9.3% 43.5% 
LSU $9,672 $15,212 $5,367 $18,183 -$4,305 $2,972 -44.5% 19.5% 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign $6,524 $16,128 $5,137 $21,211 -$1,387 $5,083 -21.3% 31.5% 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins $131 $8,844 $661 $19,150 $530 $10,305 404.3% 116.5% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

**Note: Peers are listed high to low on FY 2024 State Appropirations per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 24 = 36,102 

Updated: January 15, 2026 
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STATE APPROPRIATIONS AND TUITION & FEES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2024 

SEC Peers 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees per 
FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees per 
FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + 
Tuition & Fees per FTE 

Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + Tuition & 
Fees per FTE Student 

University of Florida $12,158 $15,694 $21,878 $30,535 $9,720 $14,841 80.0% 94.6% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $10,717 $18,003 $18,468 $31,792 $7,751 $13,788 72.3% 76.6% 
University of Georgia $14,341 $20,527 $15,323 $26,344 $982 $5,817 6.8% 28.3% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $14,735 $20,734 $14,240 $28,464 -$495 $7,730 -3.4% 37.3% 
University of Mississippi $6,263 $13,388 $12,634 $27,002 $6,371 $13,614 101.7% 101.7% 
Auburn University $13,498 $23,052 $12,615 $30,115 -$883 $7,063 -6.5% 30.6% 
Average-Excl. LSU $10,668 $17,800 $11,688 $24,660 $1,020 $6,860 9.6% 38.5% 
Mississippi State University $11,520 $16,547 $11,369 $21,786 -$150 $5,240 -1.3% 31.7% 
University of Kentucky $14,591 $22,540 $10,661 $24,442 -$3,930 $1,902 -26.9% 8.4% 
University of Missouri-Columbia $9,548 $17,442 $9,180 $22,363 -$367 $4,921 -3.8% 28.2% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia $7,560 $17,783 $8,723 $22,501 $1,163 $4,717 15.4% 26.5% 
The University of Texas at Austin $7,127 $15,499 $8,676 $20,081 $1,549 $4,582 21.7% 29.6% 
University of Arkansas $12,028 $17,253 $8,024 $18,183 -$4,004 $931 -33.3% 5.4% 
The University of Alabama $8,254 $16,264 $6,300 $20,444 -$1,954 $4,180 -23.7% 25.7% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus $7,014 $14,473 $5,537 $21,193 -$1,476 $6,720 -21.0% 46.4% 
LSU $9,672 $15,212 $5,367 $18,183 -$4,305 $2,972 -44.5% 19.5% 
Vanderbilt University N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

**Note: Peers are listed high to low on FY 2024 State Appropirations per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 24 = 36,102 

Updated: January 15, 2026 

FY 2008 FY 2024 Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 24 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 24 
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STATE APPROPRIATIONS AND TUITION & FEES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. FLAGSHIP PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2024 

Flagship Peers 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations + 

Tuition & Fees per 
FTE Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + 
Tuition & Fees per FTE 

Student 

State 
Appropriations 
per FTE Student 

State Appropriations + Tuition & 
Fees per FTE Student 

University of Alaska Fairbanks $27,119 $32,292 $37,612 $47,271 $10,493 $14,979 38.7% 46.4% 
University of Wyoming $17,233 $20,519 $24,544 $33,070 $7,310 $12,551 42.4% 61.2% 
University of Maryland-College Park $12,212 $22,448 $23,597 $38,745 $11,385 $16,296 93.2% 72.6% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill $20,759 $29,117 $22,954 $39,302 $2,196 $10,185 10.6% 35.0% 
University of New Mexico $14,963 $19,183 $22,049 $27,436 $7,086 $8,253 47.4% 43.0% 
University of Florida $12,158 $15,694 $21,878 $30,535 $9,720 $14,841 80.0% 94.6% 
University at Buffalo $17,836 $23,204 $20,040 $30,789 $2,204 $7,585 12.4% 32.7% 
University of Hawaii at Manoa $15,626 $22,483 $18,629 $30,319 $3,004 $7,836 19.2% 34.9% 
Rutgers University-New Brunswick $14,179 $28,232 $18,362 $33,397 $4,183 $5,165 29.5% 18.3% 
University of Idaho $11,856 $17,187 $17,639 $27,992 $5,783 $10,805 48.8% 62.9% 
University of Massachusetts-Amherst $11,602 $20,382 $17,441 $32,351 $5,839 $11,969 50.3% 58.7% 
University of Georgia $14,341 $20,527 $15,323 $26,344 $982 $5,817 6.8% 28.3% 
University of Utah $11,362 $17,561 $15,089 $29,315 $3,727 $11,754 32.8% 66.9% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln $11,567 $17,418 $14,603 $24,879 $3,036 $7,461 26.2% 42.8% 
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities $14,579 $24,659 $14,268 $29,114 -$311 $4,455 -2.1% 18.1% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $14,735 $20,734 $14,240 $28,464 -$495 $7,730 -3.4% 37.3% 
University of Connecticut $15,391 $24,757 $14,008 $30,831 -$1,383 $6,074 -9.0% 24.5% 
University of Maine $10,557 $17,933 $12,945 $24,802 $2,389 $6,869 22.6% 38.3% 
Average-Excl. LSU $11,019 $19,418 $12,806 $27,605 $1,787 $8,187 16.2% 42.2% 
University of Mississippi $6,263 $13,388 $12,634 $27,002 $6,371 $13,614 101.7% 101.7% 
University of Nevada-Reno $15,331 $20,746 $12,393 $20,566 -$2,937 -$180 -19.2% -0.9% 
University of Kansas $10,860 $19,387 $12,131 $25,631 $1,271 $6,244 11.7% 32.2% 
University of Washington-Seattle Campus $8,876 $18,732 $11,709 $34,458 $2,833 $15,726 31.9% 84.0% 
University of California-Berkeley $14,311 $23,336 $11,672 $35,394 -$2,639 $12,058 -18.4% 51.7% 
University of Wisconsin-Madison $10,706 $19,253 $11,574 $30,755 $868 $11,502 8.1% 59.7% 
University of South Dakota $7,257 $12,643 $11,431 $19,759 $4,173 $7,116 57.5% 56.3% 
University of North Dakota $6,806 $15,202 $11,222 $27,148 $4,416 $11,946 64.9% 78.6% 
University of Kentucky $14,591 $22,540 $10,661 $24,442 -$3,930 $1,902 -26.9% 8.4% 
University of Virginia $6,864 $19,606 $10,354 $36,868 $3,491 $17,262 50.9% 88.0% 
West Virginia University $7,280 $16,332 $10,286 $26,347 $3,006 $10,015 41.3% 61.3% 
The University of Montana $3,878 $10,744 $9,380 $21,189 $5,503 $10,445 141.9% 97.2% 
University of Missouri-Columbia $9,548 $17,442 $9,180 $22,363 -$367 $4,921 -3.8% 28.2% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia $7,560 $17,783 $8,723 $22,501 $1,163 $4,717 15.4% 26.5% 
The University of Texas at Austin $7,127 $15,499 $8,676 $20,081 $1,549 $4,582 21.7% 29.6% 
University of Arizona $14,260 $21,679 $8,523 $24,008 -$5,736 $2,329 -40.2% 10.7% 
Ohio State University $7,657 $17,650 $8,489 $26,368 $831 $8,718 10.9% 49.4% 
University of Iowa $12,249 $20,861 $8,071 $24,318 -$4,178 $3,457 -34.1% 16.6% 
University of Arkansas $12,028 $17,253 $8,024 $18,183 -$4,004 $931 -33.3% 5.4% 
University of Rhode Island $5,202 $15,734 $6,807 $23,881 $1,606 $8,148 30.9% 51.8% 
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor $9,415 $27,812 $6,742 $35,956 -$2,673 $8,143 -28.4% 29.3% 
The University of Alabama $8,254 $16,264 $6,300 $20,444 -$1,954 $4,180 -23.7% 25.7% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus $7,014 $14,473 $5,537 $21,193 -$1,476 $6,720 -21.0% 46.4% 
Louisiana State University $9,672 $15,212 $5,367 $18,183 -$4,305 $2,971 -44.5% 19.5% 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign $6,524 $16,128 $5,137 $21,211 -$1,387 $5,083 -21.3% 31.5% 
Indiana University-Bloomington $6,233 $18,960 $4,924 $24,539 -$1,309 $5,579 -21.0% 29.4% 
University of New Hampshire $4,629 $14,416 $4,810 $18,223 $180 $3,807 3.9% 26.4% 
University of Oregon $4,071 $13,156 $4,303 $24,786 $232 $11,631 5.7% 88.4% 
University of Vermont $3,992 $21,887 $4,143 $27,252 $150 $5,366 3.8% 24.5% 
The Pennsylvania State University N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
University of Colorado Boulder N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 
University of Delaware N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 
**Note: Peers are listed high to low on FY 2024 State Appropirations per FTE Student. 
LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 
LSU FTE for FY 24 = 36,102 
Updated: January 15, 2026 

FY 2008 FY 2024 Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 24 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 24 
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